VOP 2024 - Netball New Zealand

Summary: Northern

Total Sample size of Northern Zone n=

Key Metrics

i

81% 81%

Likelihood to

65%66%

Value for
money

55%55%

Satisfaction

+49 +49
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Being friendly and welcoming

The quality of the coaches or instructors

Providing a safe environment for adults and children

Encouraging good sportsmanship and fair play

Having well maintained playing/ training venues/ fields/ courts
Providing me/ them the information I/ they need when I/ they need it
Being professional and well managed

Is fair and provides equal opportunities for all players

Helping me/ them develop/ fulfil my/ their potential

Playing uniforms e.g. flexibility of uniform rules

Having clean and well maintained facilities

The amount and timeliness of information about competitions and draws

Providing player development programmes

Communication about the coaching, officiating and event opportunities and
development provided by Netball New Zealand

Having qualified / experienced officials available when I/ they compete
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2,259 Sample size of Total Netball New Zealand 2024: n=6,425

Main Aspect to Improve

Player development
programmes
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Quality of officiating
More playing opportunities

Quality of coaching

Playing/ training venues/
fields/ courts

Facilities
Communications
Number of coaches
Social activities

Management of the centre

Management of the
club/school

Access to equipment

Other

® Northern

Satisfaction with Drivers (% very or extremely satisfied)
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g@‘) Frequency of Inappropriate Behaviour

Northern Total Netball New Zealand 2024

Almost every time / Every time 9% 8%
Occasionally 41% 39%
COMBINED: Occasionally / Almost every time /
Y Y 50% 48%
Every time

@ NetballSmart / Warm Up

Aware of NetballSmart (% Yes, definitely heard o R
of it/ Yes, | think I've heard of it) 38% 50%

Centre provides space to warm up 84% 79%

Centre provides time to warm up 78% 84%

% Environment (% agree or strongly agree)

Northern Total Netball New Zealand 2024

Club/school/centre provides a supportive and
. . 82% 83%
encouraging environment

Club/school/centre has an inclusive environment 82% 82%
| feel pressure from my club to train more than | would
like to 10% 9%

=
EB Sample Profile

Northern Total Netball New Zealand 2024
3

Male 2% %
Female 97% 97%
5-12 years 42% 35%
13-18 years 33% 35%
19-34 years 8% 12%
35+ years 16% 18%
European/ Pakeha 68% 78%
Maori 28% 27%
Pasifika 17% 9%
Asian/ Indian 1% 6%
Other 9% 6%
*Note some questions exclude "Don't know / Not applicable" answers so base sizes may be smaller *caution: very small sample size (less than n=25)



Northern(5-12 yrs) n=955
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Netball New Zealand 2024 (5-12 yrs) n=2,219
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Being friendly and welcoming

The quality of the coaches orinstructors

Providing a safe environment for adults and children

Encouraging good sportsmanship and fair play

Having well maintained playing/ training venues/ fields/ courts
Providing me/ them the information I/ they need when I/ they need it
Being professional and well managed

Is fair and provides equal opportunities for all players

Helping me/ them develop/ fulfil my/ their potential

Playing uniforms e.qg. flexibility of uniform rules

Having clean and well maintained facilities

The amount and timeliness of information about competitions and draws

Providing player development programmes

Communication about the coaching, officiating and event opportunities and
development provided by Netball New Zealand

Having qualified / experienced officials available when I/ they compete

= Northern (5-12 yrs)

= Northern (5-12 yrs) H Netball New Zealand 2024 (5-12 yrs)
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s Frequency of Inappropriate Behaviour
Northern (5-12 yrs) Netball New Zealand 2024 (5-12 yrs)
Almost every time / Every time 5% 4%
Occasionally 36% 29%

COMBINED: Occasionally / Almost every time /
y Y 41% 34%

Every time

&% NetballSmart / Warm Up

Northern (5-12 yrs) Netball New Zealand 2024 (5-12 yrs)

Aware of NetballSmart (% Yes, definitely heard o o
of it/ Yes, | think I've heard of it) 18% 22%
Centre provides space to warm up 87% 84%
Centre provides time to warm up 79% 82%

% Environment (% agree or strongly agree)

Northern(5_12 yrS)
Club/school/centre provides a supportive and
) ) 86% 86%
encouraging environment
Club/school/centre has an inclusive environment 86% 87%
| feel pressure from my club to train more than | would
) 8% 7%
like to
= .
Sample Profile
Northern (5-12 yrs) Netball New Zealand 2024 (5-12 yrs)
Male 2% 3%
Female 97% 97%
5-12 years 100% 100%
13-18 years 0% 0%
19-34 years 0% 0%
35+ years 0% 0%
European/ Pakeha 69% T1%
Maori 25% 25%
Pasifika 6% 9%
Asian/ Indian 13% 8%
Other 10% 8%
*Note some questions exclude "Don't know / Not applicable” answers so base sizes may be smaller *caution: very small sample size (less than n=25)



Respondents aged 13-18 years
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65%66%

Value for
money

55%54%
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o=
EN

Providing a safe environment for adults and children

Having well maintained playing/ training venues/ fields/ courts
Being friendly and welcoming

Encouraging good sportsmanship and fair play

The quality of the coaches orinstructors

Providing me/ them the information I/ they need when I/ they need it
Being professional and well managed

Helping me/ them develop/ fulfil my/ their potential

Playing uniforms e.qg. flexibility of uniform rules

Having clean and well maintained facilities

Is fair and provides equal opportunities for all players

The amount and timeliness of information about competitions and draws

Communication about the coaching, officiating and event opportunities and
development provided by Netball New Zealand

Providing player development programmes

Having qualified / experienced officials available when I/ they compete

m Northern(13-18 yrs)

755 Netball New Zealand 2024 (13-18 yrs) n=2,256

Main Aspect to Improve
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More playing opportunities
Quality of officiating
Quality of coaching

Facilities

Playing/ training venues/ fields/
courts

Communications

Number of coaches
Management of the centre
Social activities

Access to equipment
Management of the club/school

Other

| don't want them to improve
anything

Don't know

® Northern (13-18 yrs)

Satisfaction with Drivers (% very or extremely satisfied)
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(~fix) . .
oS Frequency of Inappropriate Behaviour
Almost every time / Every time 10% MN%
Occasionally 42% 42%
COMBINED: Occasionally / Almost time /
ccasiona y' most every time 52 539,
Every time

@ NetballSmart / Warm Up

Northern (13-18 yrs) Netball New Zealand 2024 (13-18 yrs)

Aware of NetballSmart (% Yes, definitely heard o o
of it/ Yes, | think I've heard of it) 43% 87%
Centre provides space to warm up 81% 78%
Centre provides time to warm up 81% 86%

&

Northern (13-18 yrs)

Environment (% agree or strongly agree)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (13-18 yrs)

Club/school/centre provides a supportive and
. . 81% 79%
encouraging environment
Club/school/centre has an inclusive environment 80% 78%
| feel pressure from my club to train more than | would
like to 14% 13%

= .
E& Sample Profile

Northern (13-18 yrs)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (13-18 yrs)

Male 2% 3%
Female 97% 97%
5-12 years 0% 0%
13-18 years 100% 100%
19-34 years 0% 0%
35+ years 0% 0%
European/ Pakeha 67% 79%
Maori 27% 26%
Pasifika 22% 12%
Asian/ Indian 14% 8%
Other M% 8%

*Note some questions exclude "Don't know / Not applicable" answers so base sizes may be smaller

*caution: very small sample size (less than n=25)



Northern(19-34 yrs) n=185
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Quality of officiating

Facilities

77% 77%

Likelihood to
rejoin
M Netball New Zealand 2024 (19-34 yrs)

Playing/ training venues/ fields/
courts

Player development programmes

Quality of coaching

53%

43'/.|

Value for
money

More playing opportunities

49%

43% I

Satisfaction

Management of the club/school
Number of coaches

Social activities
Communications

Management of the centre
Access to equipment

Other

| don't want them to improve
anything

+51
I +47
NPS

" Northern (19-34 yrs)

Don't know

= Northern (19-34 yrs)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (19-34 yrs) n=776
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Being friendly and welcoming

Encouraging good sportsmanship and fair play

Providing a safe environment for adults and children

Providing me/ them the information I/ they need when I/ they need it
The quality of the coaches or instructors

Being professional and well managed

Playing uniforms e.qg. flexibility of uniform rules

Having clean and well maintained facilities

Having well maintained playing/ training venues/ fields/ courts

Is fair and provides equal opportunities for all players

Providing player development programmes

The amount and timeliness of information about competitions and draws
Helping me/ them develop/ fulfil my/ their potential

Having qualified / experienced officials available when I/ they compete

Communication about the coaching, officiating and event opportunities and
development provided by Netball New Zealand
® Northern (19-34 yrs)
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Frequency of Inappropriate Behaviour

Northern (19-34 yrs)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (19-34 yrs)

Almost every time / Every time 14% 10%
Occasionally 47% 45%
COMBINED: Occasionally / Almost every time /
y g 61% 55%
Every time

NetballSmart / Warm Up

Northern (19-34 yrs)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (19-34 yrs)

Aware of NetballSmart (% Yes, definitely heard o o
of it/ Yes, | think I've heard of it) 64% 69%

Centre provides space to warm up 82% 76%
Centre provides time to warm up 72% 83%

&

Environment (% agree or strongly agree)

Northern (19-34 yrs)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (19-34 yrs)

Club/school/centre provides a supportive and
) ) 77% 84%
encouraging environment
Club/school/centre has an inclusive environment 77% 82%
| feel pressure from my club to train more than | would
’e 9% 7%
like to
= ;
Sample Profile
Northern (19-34 yrs) Netball New Zealand 2024 (19-34 yrs)
Male 2% 3%
Female 97% 97%
5-12 years 0% 0%
13-18 years 0% 0%
19-34 years 100% 100%
35+ years 0% 0%
European/ Pakeha 66% 78%
Maori 45% 35%
Pasifika 5% 6%
Asian/ Indian 3% 2%
Other 2% 2%

*Note some questions exclude "Don't know / Not applicable” answers so base sizes may be smaller

*caution: very small sample size (less than n=25)



Respondents aged 35+ years

Northern (35+yrs) n=
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H Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs)

47%°0%
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Satisfaction NPS

® Northern (35+yrs)
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Being friendly and welcoming

Encouraging good sportsmanship and fair play

The quality of the coaches or instructors

Providing me/ them the information I/ they need when I/ they need it
Providing a safe environment for adults and children

Having well maintained playing/ training venues/ fields/ courts
Being professional and well managed

Is fair and provides equal opportunities for all players

Providing player development programmes

Having clean and well maintained facilities

Communication about the coaching, officiating and event opportunities and
development provided by Netball New Zealand

Playing uniforms e.qg. flexibility of uniform rules
Helping me/ them develop/ fulfil my/ their potential
The amount and timeliness of information about competitions and draws

Having qualified / experienced officials available when I/ they compete

® Northern (35+ yrs)

364 Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs) n=1,173
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u Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs)

Facilities

Player development programmes
More playing opportunities
Communications

Management of the club/school
Quality of coaching

Number of coaches

Social activities

Management of the centre

Access to equipment

Don't know

® Northern (35+yrs)

Satisfaction with Drivers (% very or extremely satisfied)
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@ Frequency of Inappropriate Behaviour

Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs)

Northern (35+ yrs)

1%

Every time

Almost every time / Every time 15%
Occasionally 49% 48%
COMBINED: Occasionally / Almost every time /
y Y 64% 59%

@ NetballSmart / Warm Up

Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs)

Northern (35+yrs)

Aware of NetballSmart (% Yes, definitely heard o 5
of it/ Yes, | think I've heard of it) 68% 76%

Centre provides space to warm up 85% 75%
Centre provides time to warm up 72% 82%

% Environment (% agree or strongly agree)

Northern (35+ yrs)

Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs)

Club/school/centre provides a supportive and
. . 80% 84%
encouraging environment
Club/school/centre has an inclusive environment 81% 849%
| feel pressure from my club to train more than | would 6% 6%
like to

= .
EB Sample Profile

Northern (35+yrs) Netball New Zealand 2024 (35+ yrs)
Male 2% 3%
Female 97% 97%
5-12 years 0% 0%
13-18 years 0% 0%
19-34 years 0% 0%
35+ years 100% 100%
European/ Pakeha 68% T1%
Maori 31% 29%
Pasifika 12% 5%
Asian/ Indian 3% %
Other 5% 4%
*caution: very small sample size (less than n=25)

*Note some questions exclude "Don't know / Not applicable" answers so base sizes may be smaller



